03-28-2003

	_
 1	_
\sim	ᆫ

MAQ 7 5 2003 M	402843 402863	Docket No. <u>18611.0253</u>						
TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type $3-25-0.3$	Conveyance Type							
New New	☐ Assignment [License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Security Agreement☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	litional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year 03 14 2003						
Formerly								
 ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 	Delevere	ration Association						
Name Orkin Expansion, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA	litional names of receiving parties attach							
Composed of								
Address (line 1) Rodney Square Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	Delaware State/Country	19899 Zip Code						
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an						
□ Corporation □ Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 7/2007 TDIAZ1 00000118 191565 1213496 C:8521 40.00 CH								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0367

03/ 01

			Pag	ge 2		Docket No.	18611.0253	
Domestic Rep	oresentativ	e Name and A			or the first R	eceiving P	arty only.	
Name								
Corresponder	nt Name ar	nd Address	Area	Code and Telephor	ne Number	202.6	63.8000	
Name	Kathy J. McI	Knight	**************************************					
Address (line 1)	ShawPittma	n LLP						
Address (line 2)	2300 N. Stre	et, NW						
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20037-1128							
Address (line 4)	***************************************							
		l number of page attachments.	es of the att	ached conveyance	e document	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)								
				1213496		 		
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total n	umber of p	roperties involved	l <u>.</u>	#_1		
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.4	11):	\$		
Method of Pay	yment:	Enclosed		Deposit Account	\boxtimes			
Deposit Accou (Enter for paymer		count or if additional fee Deposit Account		ged to the account.)		#_19-	1565	
		Authorization to o	charge additi	onal fees:		Y	es 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	d Signature	€	·					
				g information is true s to deposit accour				
	J. McKnight Person Signin		Karny	Tricking Signature	+	_3,	25/03 Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orkin Exterminating Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having an address of 2170 Piedmont Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30324 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") through a predecessor in interest, adopted. used and is using the service mark MILLER THE KILLER and the design of a character used with MILLER THE KILLER for pest control services and is the record owner of United States Service Mark Registration Nos. 1,213,496 and 1,216,101, respectively, of said marks.

WHEREAS, Orkin Expansion, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of Rodney Square, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the said service marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Service Mark Registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the service marks MILLER THE KILLER and the character design used with MILLER THE KILLER, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Service Mark Registration Nos. 1,213,496 and 1,216,101 thereof.

ORKIN EXTERMINATING COMPANY, INC.

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF FULTON

RECORDED: 03/25/2003

Signed before me this ______ day of March, 2003.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires: 12/10/05

REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0369